

## City of San Leandro

Civic Center 835 East 14th Street San Leandro, California

## Legislation Text

File #: 20-546, Version: 1

RESOLUTION of the City of San Leandro City Council Approving an Employment Agreement for an Interim City Manager

WHEREAS, an employment agreement between the City of San Leandro and Fran Robustelli as Interim City Manager is presented to this City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City Council is familiar with the contents thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of San Leandro does RESOLVE as follows:

- 1. That said agreement and salary schedule are hereby approved and execution is hereby authorized; and
- 2. That an original executed agreement shall be attached to and made a part of this resolution.